客戶重要通知 Important Notice to Customers



Extension of Business Hours for Causeway Bay Branch and Tuen Mun Branch

In view of business development, our Causeway Bay Branch and Tuen Mun Branch will extend the business hours on Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holiday from April 29, 2023 (Saturday) to May 7, 2023 (Sunday) to provide registration service of PREMIER SELECT / PREMIER BANKING account opening, application of Credit Cards and Personal Loans (except for cash transaction service) and re-activation of dormant account, with details as follows:

Branch and Address	Business Hours (From April 29, 2023 to May 7, 2023)
<u>Causeway Bay Branch</u> G/F Circle Plaza, 499 Hennessy Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong	Monday to Friday: 9:00am – 5:00pm Saturday: 9:00a.m. – 5:00pm Sunday & Public Holiday: 2:00pm – 5:00pm
<u>Tuen Mun Branch</u> Shop 9, G/F, Tuen Mun Town Plaza 2	

Should you have any enquiries, please visit our branches or call our Customer Service Hotline at +852 2779 5533.

China Construction Bank (Asia) Corporation Limited

